Members thanked officers for providing this information and addressing carry forwards from projects.  

TDC202512/07  RESOLUTION 

Moved: Cr Rachel Cameron 
Seconded: Cr Kevin Taylor 

That Council  

1. Receives the results of the reforecasting of capital and operational expenditure; and  

2.  

a. Approves increased operational revenue of $280,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY 
THOUSAND), and a net decrease in operational expenditure of $680,000 (SIX HUNDRED 
AND EIGHTY THOUSAND) to be held in a surplus reserve for future Council decision-
making. 

b. Approves the additional budget of $142,949 (ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO 

THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND FORTY-NINE DOLLARS) for stormwater capital 
expenditure budget to complete the downstream defender district project. 

c. Approves the additional budget of $488,373 (FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHT-EIGHT 

THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE DOLLARS) for water capital 
expenditure budget to complete the current year works on the Motuoapa DWSNZ treatment 
plant upgrade project. 

d. Approves the transfer of budgets from various roading projects of $1,189,676 (ONE 

MILLION, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS) to complete Broadlands Road improvements, widening and 
renewals projects. 

e. Approves the transfer of budgets from various roading projects of $553,545 (FIVE 

HUNDRED AND FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY-FIVE 
DOLLARS) to complete the sealed road pavement rehabilitation. 

f. Approves the deferral of capital budgets from 2025/26 financial year to 2026/27 financial 

year of $15,023,725 (FIFTEEN MILLION AND TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND, SEVEN 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS), to be confirmed during 2026/27 Annual Plan 
process. 

CARRIED 

Note: All members present at the Council meeting voted in favour of resolution TDC202512/07 above. 

5.7 TAUPŌ DISTRICT COUNCIL PERFORMANCE REPORT - NOVEMBER 2025 

The Chief Executive congratulated the IT team for the award they received for the fitout of He Whare ō